
AGENDA SECTION: OTHER BUSINESS
AGENDA ITEM # 7

REPORT # 12=L42

STAFF REPORT
COUNCIL MEETING DATE:

November 26, 2012

ITEM FOR COUNCIL CONSIDERATION:

Sheriff's Department Annual Report on Law Enforcement Services.

Acron lrem _; No¡¡-AcloH lreu X

Sr¡rr RecouruenDATroN: Receive and file the report.

I. BACKGROUND/DISGUSSION :

The City of Carpinteria contracts for law enforcement services with the County of Santa
Barbara Sheriff's Depaftment for local law enforcement services. Annually, as a part of
the contract services, the Sheriff's Department makes a presentation on staffing levels,
general law enforcement services provided to the City and supplemental programs
currently being undertaken, and data on calls for services, crimes and arrests.

II. ATTACHMENTS:

Print out of PowerPoint presentation

Report prepared by: Lt. Kelly Moore
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Co ntract Pol i ce Services

Law enforcement services for the Gity of Garpinteria has
been provided by the Santa Barbara Gounty Sheriff's
Department since July 1, 1992 by contract.
Our mission and purpose is to provide a full range of
police services that enhance the quality of life for the
citizens and visitors of Garp¡nteria through the
development of effective partnerships and efficient
deployment of available resources.
We strive to serve the community by the prevention of
crime and solving those crimes reported to us through
the knowledge and sk¡ll of our personnel, as well as,
through close partnerships and relationships with
members and stakeholders of the community we serve.



Contract Positions (F

Gommander

Lieutenant

Patrol Sergeant

Adm i n istrative Sergeant
Senior Deputy

Deputy

Detective

Administrative Secretary
Gommunity
*State Gops

Resources Deputy "
Grant Funding

Total Budgeted Gity Positions 16.695



Services provided to the Gommunity

2 Deputies 24l,7

Patrol Superviso 2417

l Detective
Adm inistrative Su pervisor
Gommunity Resource
Deputy/Detective
Station Lieutenant
Adm i n istrative Secretary

T

I



Value Added Services

K-9 Off¡cer
Police Helicopter
Hostage Negotiations
SWAT
Dive Team
Hazardous Devices
Team
Special Operations
tr Narcotic Enforcement
tr Vice/lntel
tr Gang Unit

I

I

I

I

I

I

r Patrol Deputies that are
assigned to the
Carpi nteria S u b-station,
but work in the
unincorporated areas of
Montecito, Summerland
and Carpinteria. (FTEs=
2 Sergeants, 2 Senior
Deputies, I Patrol
Deputies, 1 Detective and
l Administrative
Professional.



Community Relations Program

r Gommunity Resource Deputy
tr Schools
tr Bicycle Safety School Program
tr Community Groups
tr Businesses
tr CERT Program
tr Traffic Safety

r Gommunity Discussion Groups
tr Methamphetamine presentations
tr Garpinteria Gares for Youth work group
tr Gang Prevention presentations



Cri mes Cleared 201 1

Part I Offenses
Actual

Reported
Offenses

Actual
Offenses
Cleared

Clearance Rates

Garpinteria State 2010 National 2010

Homicide 0 0 NA 64% 65o/o

Forcible Rape 3 3 1O0o/o 40o/o 40o/o

Robbery 3 3 100o/o 260/o 28%

Agg Assault 18 15 83o/o 53o/o 56%

Burglary 43 16 37o/o 13o/o 12o/o

Larceny-Theft 149 20 13o/o 17% 21o/o

MV Theft 12 4 33o/o 7% 12%



City of Carpinteria Part l Grimes
1998 r 2011

Homicide Rape Robbery
Aggravated

Assault Burglary Larceny Vehicle Theft Total

1998 2 3 1 54 78 124 11 273

1999 0 5 4 29 43 114 I 204

2000 1 5 5 22 54 123 10 220

2001 1 I 6 l5 52 142 l5 232

2002 0 5 8 17 49 153 9 241

2003 0 3 7 14 63 167 21 275

2004 0 1 1 14 6l 108 9 194

2005 2 3 3 21 33 127 t9 208

2006 0 3 5 t5 74 151 l8 266

2007 0 4 I 17 53 164 t0 256

2008 0 5 5 l5 64 222 11 322

2009 0 4 3 21 4 158 4 234

2010 0 3 3 33 26 149 9 223

2011 0 3 3 l8 43 149 12 228



C¡ty of Garpinteria Part l Grimes
1998 r 2011

1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2oo'4 2005 2006 2c07 zcca 2009 201U^ 2011

.¡epq f¡;qçq"-rceny I Burglary E Aggravated Assault I Vehicle Theft E Robbery



Gity of Carpinteria Part l Grimes
1998 r 2011

1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2c,07 2008 2009 2010 2011

[=!]gli"'O: 
-¡tpt-Robbery 

-r-AggravatedAssault +Burglary -e-Larceny +VehicteTheft



Carpinteria C¡ty Galls for Setvice
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Year Calls

From Jul-92 3461

I 993 6941
1994 6477
1 995 6363
1 996 6508
1997 6600
1 998 6098
1 999 5841
2000 4898
2001 6657
2002 6676
2003 7142
2004 7672
2005 8470
2006 8948
2007 9291
2008 8714
2009 8449
2010 11032
2011 9338
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Juvenile Arrests - Carpinteria

2007 2008 2009 20'lo 2011

Total
Juvenile
Arrests

On School Days
During School

Hours

Total
Juvenile
Arrests

On School Days
During School

Hours

Total
Juvenile
Arrests

On School Days
During School

Hours

Total
Juvenile
Arrests

On School Days
During School

Hours

Total
Juvenile
Arrests

On School Days
During School

Hours

January 21 I 23 3 5 0 7 0 7 1

February 26 12 19 4 I 4 I 3 5 0

March 18 7 15 5 14 5 7 3 11 1

April 19 6 17 5 I 4 0 9 4

May 17 I 24 9 't1 3 8 0 9 1

June 27 4 16 3 23 2 3 0 3 0

Juy 20 0 25 0 11 0 I 0 5 0

Aug 20 0 10 0 1 1 b 0 7 0

Sept 15 6 16 4 11 0 4 2 1 0

Oct 21 I 21 I 7 0 6 1 7 1

Nov 19 2 11 4 3 0 3 1 3 0

Dec 10 1 10 6 4 0 4 0 5 3

Totals 233 62 I 27% 207 51 I 25o/o 106 16 I 15o/o 69 10 I 14% 72 11 I 15%

Holidays & No
School Days 76 14 I 'l8o/o 48 10 I 2't% 29 7 I 24o/o 44 5 I 11o/o 36 5 I 14%



2011 Arrest & Gitations by Day of Week/Hour

sh ft, Hour
M T W Th F S Su

Day Shift

0530 - 0629 0 1 0 0 0 3 0

0630 - 0729 3 0 1 3 0 1 0

0730 - 0829 2 2 1 2 1 1 0

0830 - 0929 0 0 3 1 3

0930 - 1029 2 0 2 1
,| I 4

1030 - 1129 6 I 0 2 1 3 5

1130 -'1229 1 3 3 2 1 2 6

1230 - 1329 5 I 2 2 1 5 2

1330 - 1429 4 3 6 4 2 4 7

1430 - 1529 5 5 1 1 4 8

1530 - 1629 4 1 5 7 4

1630 - 1729 2 2 1 0 1 4 2

Night Shift

1730 - 1829 0 0 2 1 4 5 0

1830 - 1929 2 2 0 5:4 7 | 3

1930 - 2029 5 7 2.4 b.b
2030 - 2129 I 5 3 1=7 I
2130 - 2225 2 6 2 6 7 7 7

2230 -2329 5 1 3 3 6 4 5

2330 - 0029 0 3 b 1 6 1

0030 - 0129 3 0 5 arE 2

0130 - 0229 0 2 1 2 4 5! I
0230 - 0329 3 'l 144 Þr¿

0330 - 0429 1 2 1 1 0 2i0
0430 - 0529 0 0 0 0 2

24

0

43

2

Day Sl tift Totals 34 41 21 27 41

Niqht Shift Totals 22 24 17 19 38 49 23

Top 3 Charges
Both Fri Night Sh¡ft & Sat Night Sh¡ft

1.

2.

;

PC647(Ð - Disorderly Conduct: Drunk in Public

VC12500(A) - Drive w/o license

VC23152(A) - DUI alcohol/drugs

Top 10 Hours

1. Friday 1430 - 1529 10 arrests

Saturday 2030-0229 10 arrests

SaUSunday 2330 - 0029 10 arrests

4. Tuesday 1530- 1629 9 arrests

Thursday 1530- 1629 I arrests

6. Saturday 0030 - 0129 8 arrests

Monday 2030 - 2129 8 arrests

Tuesday 1230 - 1329 8 arrests

Tuesday 1230 - 1325 I arrests

Saturday 0930 - 1029 8 arrests



2011 Juvenile Arrest & Citations by Day of Week/Hour

Da Hour
M T

aaal
0

W Th F S s

Day Shift

0530 - 0629 0 0 0 0 0 0

0630-0729 : 0 0:0 o:o:o 0

0730-0829 : 0 0:1 0:1:0 0

0930-1029 : 0 0 1 0:0:1 0

1030-1129 i 2 0:0 0 0 0 0

1130 -'t229 0 0! 0 1 .0 0 0

1230 - 1329 I 0 r'l r0 0

1330-1429 . 'l 0;0 0.0.1 1

1430-1529 = 2 zi o 0 0 1

1530-1629 i 2 2= o t izio 2

1630 - 1729 0 0 0 o:r io 0

Night Shift

'1730 - 1829 0 0 0 o:'ta1 0

1830 - 1929 0 1 0 1=2i1 'l

I 930 - 2029 0 2 1 0:0:0 1

2030 -2't29 1 1 0 0:0:2 0

2130 -2229 0 0 0 1 0 0

2230 -2329 2 0 1 0 :1= 0 1

2330 - 0029 0 0 1 0:1:0 0

0030 - 0129 0 0 0 0 0¡0 2

0130 - 0229 0 0 0 0 r0r0 0

0230 - 0329 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0330 - 0429 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0430 - 0529 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Day Shift Total 10 7 3 2 8 2 4

Night Shift Total 3 4 3 2 I 4 5

Top 3 Charges
Mon, Tue, Fri Day Shift & Fri Night Sh¡ft

1. HS11357(8) - Possession of Marijuana Under an Ounce

2. 8P25660 - Possession ofAlcohol

3. PC459 - Burglary

Top 4 Hours

1. Monday 1230 - 1329 4 arrests

Tuesday 1230 - 1329 4 arrests

Friday 1430 - 1529 4 arrests

Friday 2130 - 2229 4 arrests



2011 Adult Arrest by Day of Week/Hour

Arrest by Day, Shift, Hour

M T W Th F S Su

Day Shift

1530 to 0629 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

1630 to 0729 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

)730 to 0829 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

1830 to 0929 0 0 3 0 0 1 1

1930 to 1029 1 0 1 0 0 2 3

1030to1129 2 2 0 0 0 1 2

1130 lo 1229 1 2 3 1 0 1 2

1230 lo 1329 2 1 1 2 0 2

1330 to 1429 2 0 3 1 1 0 1

1 430 to 1 529 2 1 1 0 4 1 2

1 530 to I 629 1 5 1 1 1 3

1 630 to 1 729 ,| 0 0 I
1

0
artaa

3

1 2

Night Shift

1730 to 182€ 0 0 2 3 0

1830 to 192€ 1 0 0 1 0 4 2

1 930 to 202€ 3 3 0 1i2 2 4
2030 lo 2129, 2 4 0!2 0

2130 to 2229, ,| 2

-0

3 5

223O to 2329, 2 1 2 o:1 0 3

2330 to 0029 0 2 0 'l )..4:.. 0

1030 to 0129 1 0 4 2 0

130 to 0229 0 1 0 2=3 3 1

1230 to 0329 3 0 1r3 4 2

0330 to 0429 1 0 1 1i o 2 0

0430 to 0529 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Dav Shift Total 14 16 13 15 24 39 18

Niqht Shift Total 17 12 13 5 6 15 15

Top 3 Gharges
Both Fri Night Sh¡ft & Sat Night Sh¡ft

1. PC647(f) - Disorderly Conduct: Drunk in Public

2. VC23152(Ay(B) - DUI alcohol/drugs

3. PC273.5(A) - lnflict injury on spouse

Top 13 Hours of Arrests
1. Saturday 2030-0229 6 arrests

Saturday 2230-2329 6 arrests

Saturday 0030 - 0129 ô arrests

4. Tuesday 2130 - 2229 5 arrests

Thursday 2130 - 2229 5 arrests

6. Friday 0030 - 01 29 5 arrests

Tuesday 2030 - 2129 4 arrests

Wednesday 0030 - 01 29 4 arrests

Friday 1430 - 1529 4 arrests

Friday 2330 - 0029 4 arrests

Saturday 1830- 1929 4 arrests

Saturday 0230 - 0329 4 arrests

Sunday 1 930 - 2029 4 arrests




